



RSWM/SECTT/2023 May 29, 2023

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 001.
Scrip Code: 500350

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
MUMBAI - 400 051.
Scrip Code: RSWM

Sub: Audio Recording of Investors Conference Call held on Monday, 29<sup>th</sup> May 2023 for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023.

Dear Sir,

This is in continuation to our earlier letter dated 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2023, filed in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, regarding the participation of the Management of the Company in the Investors Conference Call, to discuss the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023, on Monday, 29<sup>th</sup> May 2023 at 04:00 P.M. (IST).

In this regard, in compliance of the aforesaid Regulation, please find below the link to the recording of the Investors' Conference Call held on 29th May 2023 at 04:00 P.M. (IST).

https://rswm.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/AudioConcall-Q4FY23-RSWMLtd.mp3

The said recording has also been uploaded on the website of the company www.rswm.in.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully, For **RSWM LIMITED** 

SURENDER GUPTA VICE PRESIDENT – LEGAL & COMPANY SECRETARY FCS - 2615

rswm.investor@lnjbhilwara.com

## (Formerly Rajasthan Spinning & Weaving Mills Limited)

**Corporate Office:** 

Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1 Noida-201 301 (NCR-Delhi), India Tel.: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX)

Fax: +91-120-4277841 Website: www.rswm.in GSTIN:09AAACR9700M1Z1 **Regd. Office:** 

Kharigram, P.O. Gulabpura – 311 021 District Bhilwara, Rajasthan, India Tel.: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, 223478

Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479 Website: <u>www.rswm.in</u>

GSTIN:08AAACR9700M1Z3